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SPECIAL SCHEMES FOR CIRCUS ARTISTS


1256. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH

Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government intends to launch any special scheme for circus artists;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in consultation with State Governments to provide life-line to the ancient circus industry?


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM

 (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


ANSWER


(a) No Madam.

(b)        Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

